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T24. LIFE-SAVING SERVICE—Continued

Tiife=-Saving Appliances Board

[Established by the Secretary of the Treasury, Jan. 3, 1882, upon the request and
recommendation of the general superintendent of the Life-Saving Service. This
board superseded two earlier boards which existed under authority of letters of
the Secretary of the Treasury dated respectively Apr. 19 and May 27, 1879.]

life-Saving Appliances Board, Annual reports

[1882-1909 (except 1885, 1887, 1889, 1891, 1898, 1906, none issued), in annual reports
of Life-Saving Service ('T'24.1:), but not issued separately.]

Life-Saving Appliances Board, General publications

Rules and regulations of Board on Life-Saving Appliances. 1882.
(Treas. Dept. doc. 255.) [Later rules and regulations of the
board are included in Regulations for government of Life-Saving
Service (T24.6:).]

T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD

[Although the Light-House Board was organized under provisions of act approved Aug. 31, 1852, light-

houses,

beacons, buoys,
since Aug. 15, 1789 (

ete., have been established and maintained by the United States Government
tat. L. v. 1, p. 53). Previous to that time the work had been carried on by the

several States. Various later acts than that of 1789 indicate that the work was under the supervision of

the Secretary of the Treasury. The Secreta

detailed at various times different oflicers to superintend

this work; for much of the time prior to 1852 the 5th auditor directed the work and was sometimes spoken
of as the “general superintendent of the Light-House Establishment.”

In accordance with act approved Mar. 3, 185 X %
organized to inquire into the condition of the Light-House Establishment.

(Stat. L.. v. 9 629), a temporary Light-House Board was

The members of this board

with 2 additional members formed, Oct. 9, 1852, the permanent board appointed under provisions of act

of Aug. 31, 1852 (Stat. L. v. 10,

p. 119).

Several publications relating to the Light-House Establishment issued before the organization of the
permanent board in 1852 have been entered under T25. as that has seemed the most logical place for

them.

See, for Compilation of public documents and extracts from reports and papers relating to light-houses,
light-vessels, ete., 1780-1871, T25.2:C73.

Transferred to Commerce and

"T25:1:2
(date)

T25.12:
(date)
T25.2:

Al5!
Al5*2

B11

B4l

Labor Department, July 1, 1903; see C9.]

Annual reports

[1852-76, in annual reports of Treasury Department (Finance reports, T1.1:), and
usually issued separately also.]

1877 1886 1895
1878 1887 1896
1879 1888 1897
1880 1889 1898
1881 1890 1899
1882 1891 1900
1883 1892 1901
1884 1893 1902
1885 1894 1903

See, for later reports, C9.1:
Annual reports (separates)

General publications

Allowances. List of allowances to light stations.
Same. 1901.
See, for editions published since July 1, 1903, C9.2:A15.

Babbage’s method. Experiments on [Charles] Babbage’s method of
distinguishing light-houses, reported to committee of Light-
House Board; by J. H. Alexander. 1861. [Contains 3 reports
on oils for light-houses, by J. H. Alexander and Campbell

giorfj"lt.; and Report on fog-signals by steam, by J. H. Alexan-
er.

Belle Isle, France. Memoir upon stability of light-house in course of
construction at Belle Isle [France]; by Leonor Fresnel. Wash-
ington, William A. Harris, Public Printer, 1858. 4° [ Transla-
tion of an extract from Annales des ponts et chausées, published
in Paris in 1832.]

1897.

82452°—]11——70
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T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD—Continued

General publications—Continued

Catoptric system. Papers on comparative merits of catoptric and diop-
tric or catadioptric systems of light-house illumination and other
subjects relating to aids to navigation. 1861.

Compilation of public documents and extracts from reports and papers
relating to light-houses, light-vessels, and illuminating appara-
tus, and to beacons, buoys, and fog signals, 1789-1871. 1871.

Cost. Approximate cost of different orders and arcs of lens illuminating
apparatus, with accessories, and including packing in Paris, but
without lanterns, and notincluding expenses to New York. 1871.

European light-house establishments. Report of tour of inspection of
European light-house establishments, 1873; by George H. Elliot.
1874. [1581-54]

Fog-signals. Aberrations of audibility of fo%-signals, paper read before
gPhilosophica.l Society of Washington, Oct. 22, 1881; by Arnold B.
Johnson. 1885.

Foundations. Memoir on foundations in compressible soils, with ex-
erimental tests of pile-driving, and formula for resistance de-
guced therefrom [with bibliogrthy]; by Rich’d Delafield.
tI,)ec. 1, 1868. [Has no Treasury Department document num-
oy s *

Same. Dec. 1, 1868, reprint 1878. [Has no Treasury Department
document number.] *

Same. Dec. 1, 1868, [republished] 1881. (Treas. Dept. doc. 128.)
France. Memoir upon light-house illumination of coasts of France, by
Léonce Reynaud; translated by Thornton A. Jenkins. 1871.
Same, plates, with title, Memoir upon lighting, beaconage, and
buoyage of coasts of France. 1871. large 4°
France. Memoir upon illumination and beaconage of coasts of France,
by Léonce ynaud; translated by Peter C. Hains. 1876.
large 4°
Same, plates. 1876. *

Improvements. Report of Secretary of Treasury on improvements in
light-house system and collateral aids to navigation, embracing
his directions and instructions, also report from Thornton A.
Jenkins and Richard Bache. Washington, printed by Ritchie &
Heiss, 1846. ([29th Cong. 1st sess. 8. rp. 488]; serial no. 478.)

Lights. Extracts from report of Her Britanic [Britannic] Majesty’s
commissioners appointed to inquire into condition and manage-
ment of lights, buoys, and beacons; submitted Mar. 5, 1861, and

resented to both Houses of Parliament; republished for use of
. 8. Light-House Establishment. 1871.

Light-House Establishment. Report of board of officers convened to
inquire into condition of Light-House Establishment, in con-
formity to act approved Mar. 3, 1851. Washington, printed by
Gideon & Co., 1852. 26 ’F [Cover-title is: Extracts from report
of Light-House Board. he report referred to has slightly differ-
ent title from the one entered here, includes 370 pages, and was

ublished in the Congressional set as 32d Congress, 1st session

enate executive document 28, serial number 617, and also as 32d
Congress, 1st session, House executive document, 55, serial num-
ber 642.]

Lighthouses. Report of Light-House Board, answer to resolution of
Senate of Feb. 1, 1858, in regard to expense of erecting light-
houses, etc. Washington [no publisher] 1858. [Also in annual
rep:;)rt ?f Treasury Department, 1858 (Finance report,T1.1:858),
p. 371.

Ludlow, William. Reportof T. C. Mendenhall to Secretary of Treasury
concerning relief of Colonel [WilliamLLudlow and Commander
[Oscar F.] Heyerman from duty under Light-House Board. 1892.
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T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD-Continued

General publications—Continued

Modern light-house service; by Arnold Burges Johnson. 1889. large 8°
(Treas. Dept. doc. 1270.)

Same. 1890. 8° [2685-56] [Has no Treasury Department docu-
ment number.] '
Price list of standard articles [for light-house purposes] furnished from
general depot, Tompkinsville, N. Y. 1901. 4°
Rodgers, John. In memoriam; [official announcement of death of]
Rear-Admiral John Rodgers, chairman Light-House Board,
1878-82. 1882. Ilarge 8° (Treas. Dept. doc. 277.)
Spectacle-Reef light-house. Memoranda concerning Spectacle-Reef
light-house [Lake Huron]; by C. M. Poe. n. d.
Wyman, Robert Harris. Inmemoriam, [official announcement of death
of] Rear-Admiral Robert Harris Wyman, chairman of Light-

House Board, June-Dec. 1882. 1882. large 8° (Treas. Dept.
doc. 367.)

Bulletins 4°and 8° [Monthly.]

le‘hese bulletins give recent changes in aids to navigation.
o issue for Mar. 1901.]

25 49 73 97 121

B
2 26 50 74 98 122
S 27 ol 75 99 123
4 28 52 76 100 124
5 29 53 77 101 125
6 30 54 78 102 126
 § 31 553 79 103 127
8 32 56 80 104 128
9 33 57 81 105 129
10 34 58 82 106 130
13 35 29 83 107 131
12 36 60 84 108 132
13 37 61 L SI8H 109 133
14 38 62 86 110 134
15 39 63 87 111 135
16 40 64 |8 112 136
3 by 41 65 89 113 137
18 42 66 90 FO9314 138
19 43 67 91 115 139
20 44 68 92 116 140
21 45 69 93 17> 141
22 46 70 94 118 142
23 47 71 95 119 143
24 418 y 96 120 144
See, for later bulletins, C9.3:
Circulars
[List of officers on duty under Light-House Establishment. Prior to May, 1899,
such lists were included among the Treasury Department circulars (T1.4:).
No. 2 of 1599 was the last issued bearing the Department circular number.]
1899, no. 3 1899, no. 9 1901, no. 1 1902, no. 4
no. 4 1900, no. 1 no. 2 no. 5
no. 5 no. 2 no. 3 1903, no. 1
no. 6 NO.Bv ¥ 1902, no. 1 no. 2
no. 7 no. 4 no. 2
no. 8 no. 5 no. 3

See, for later circulars, C9.4:

-
beacons, buoys, and daymarks, 1st district 4° and
large 8*
Beacons, buoys, monuments, and other daymarks

1878; corrected to Feb. 1, 1878
1879; corrected to July 1, 1879
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T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD-— Continued

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, 1st district-—Cont’d

Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks
1883; corrected to Aug.1, 1883
1884; corrected to May 1, 1884
1890; corrected to May 1, 1890

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks

1893; corrected to May 1, 1893
1894; corrected to May 1, 1894
1895; corrected to May 1, 1895
1896; corrected to May 1, 1896
1897; corrected to May 1, 1897
1898; corrected to May 1, 1898
1899; corrected to May 1, 1899
1900; corrected to May 1, 1900
1901; corrected to May 1, 1901
1902; corrected to May 1, 1902
1903; corrected to May 1, 1903

See, for later issues, C9.5:

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, 2d district
large 8°

Beacons, buoys, stakes, spindles, and all other daymarks

1878; corrected to July 1, 1878
1879; corrected to July 1, 1879
Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks
1883; corrected to Aug. 1, 1883
1884; corrected to Aug. 1, 1884
1890; corrected to June 1, 1890
Beacons, buoys, and daymarks
1893; corrected to June 1, 1893
1894 ; corrected to June 1, 1894
1895; corrected to June 1, 1895
1896; corrected to June 1, 1896
1897; corrected to June 1, 1897
1898; corrected to June 1, 1898
1899; corrected to June 1, 1899
1900; corrected to June 1, 1900
1901; corrected to June 1, 1901
1902; corrected to June 1, 1902
1903; corrected to June 1, 1903

See, for later issues, C9.6:

Bcac?ns,s buoys, and daymarks, 3d district
arge 8°

Towers, beacons, buoys, stakes, spindles, and other daymarks

1877; corrected to July 1, 1877
1878; corrected to July 1, 1878
1879; corrected to July 1, 1879
Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks
1883; corrected to Oct. 1, 1883
1884 ; corrected to Oct. 1, 1884
1890; corrected to July 1, 1890

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks

1893; corrected to July 1, 1893
1894; corrected to July 1, 1894
15395; corrected to July 1, 1895
1896; corrected to July 1, 1896
1897; corrected to July 1, 1897
1898; corrected to July 1, 1898
1899; corrected to July 1, 1899
1900; corrected to July 1, 1900

4° and

4° and
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T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD —Continued

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, 3d district—Cont’d

1901; corrected to July 1, 1901
1902; corrected to July 1, 1902
1903; corrected to July 1, 1903

See, for later issues, C9.7:

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, 4th district 4° and
large 8°
Towers, beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks

1878; corrected to Jan. 1, 1878

1880; corrected to Jan. 1, 1880

Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks
1883; corrected to Sept. 1, 1883

1884 ; corrected to Sept. 1, 1884

1890; corrected to Sept. 1, 1890

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks

1893; corrected to Dec. 1, 1893
1894; corrected to Sept. 1, 1894
1895; corrected to Sept. 1, 1895
1896; corrected to Sept. 1, 1896
1897; corrected to Sept. 1, 1897
1898; corrected to Sept. 1, 1898
1899; corrected to Sept. 1, 1899
1900; corrected to Sept. 1, 1900
1901; corrected to Aug. 1, 1901
1902; corrected to Aug. 1, 1902

See, for later issues, C9.8:

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, 5th district 4° and
large 8°

Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks

1878; corrected to July 1, 1878

1880; corrected to Jan. 1, 1880

1883; corrected to Aug. 1, 1883

1884 ; corrected to Aug. 1, 1884
1890; corrected to Aug. 1, 1890

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks

1892; corrected to Aug. 1, 1892
1893; corrected to Aug. 1, 1893
1894; corrected to Aug. 1, 1894
1895; corrected to Aug. 1, 1895
1896; corrected to Aug. 1, 1896
1897; corrected to Aug. 1, 1897
1898; corrected to Aug. 1, 1898
1899 ; corrected to Aug. 1, 1899
1900; corrected to Aug. 1, 1900
1901; corrected to Aug. 1, 1901
1902; corrected to Sept. 1, 1902

See, for later issues, C9.9:
Beae?ns, buoys, and daymarks, 6th district 4° and
arge 8°
Towers, beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks

1878; corrected to July 1, 1878

1879; corrected to Nov. 1, 1879

1880; corrected to Oct. 1, 1880

Beacons, buoys, towers, and other daymarks
1883; corrected to Nov. 1, 1883 g

1884; corrected to Nov. 1, 1884
1890; corrected to Nov. 1, 1890
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T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD-—Continued

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, 6th district—Cont’d

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks
1892; corrected to Dec. 31, 1892
1893; corrected to Dec. 31, 1893
1894; corrected to Oct. 1, 1894
1895; corrected to Oct. 1, 1895
1896; corrected to Dec. 15, 1896
1897; corrected fo Dec. 15, 18907
1898; corrected to Dec. 15, 1898
1899; corrected to Oct. 1, 1899
1900; corrected to Oct. 1, 1900
1901; corrected to Oct. 1, 1901
1902; corrected to Oct. 1, 1902

See, for later issues, C9.10:

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, Tth district
large 8°
Towers, beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks
1877; corrected to July 1, 1877
Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks
1883; corrected to Oct. 1, 1883
1884; corrected to Oct. 1, 1884
1890; corrected to Oct. 1, 1890
Beacons, buoys, and daymarks
1891; corrected to Dec. 1, 1891
1893; corrected fo Dec. 1, 1893
1894; corrected to Nov. 1, 1894
1895; corrected to Nov. 1, 1895
1896; corrected to Nov. 1, 1896
1897; corrected to Nov. 1, 1897
1898; corrected to Nov. 1, 1898
1899; corrected to Nov. 1, 1899
1900; corrected to Nov. 1, 1900
1901; corrected to Nov. 1, 1901
1902; corrected to Nov. 1, 1902
See, for later issues, C9.11:

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, 8th district
large 8°
Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks
1878; corrected to Jan. 1, 1878
1879; corrected to July 1, 1879
Same; corrected to Dec. 31, 1879
1880; corrected to Dec. 31, 1880
Beacons, buoys, towers, and other daymarks
1883; corrected to Dec, 31, 1883
1884; corrected to Dec. 31, 1884
1890; corrected to Dec. 31, 1890
Beacons, buoys, and daymarks
1893; corrected to Dec. 31, 1893
1894; corrected to Dec. 31, 1894
1895; corrected to Dec. 31, 1895
1896 [None issued.]
1807; corrected to Jan. 1, 1897
1898; corrected to Jan. 1, 1898
1899; corrected fo Jan. 1, 1899
Same; corrected to Dec. 1, 1899
1900; corrected to Dec. 1, 1900
1901; corrected to Dec. 1, 1901
1902; corrected to Dec. 1, 1902
See, for later issues, (9.12:

4° and

4° and
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T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD—Continued

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, northern lakes and
rivers [9th, 10th, and 11th districts] 4° and
large 8°

[Issued separately up to 1893.]

Sth district

Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks
1890; corrected to opening of navigation
10th district

Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks
1877; corrected to Jan. 1877

Beacons, buoys, towers, and other daymarks
1884; corrected to opening of navigation

1885; corrected to opening of navigation
1890; corrected to opening of navigation

11th district

Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks
1878; corrected to opening of navigation
1884; corrected to opening of navigation
1885; corrected to opening of navigation
1889; corrected to opening of navigation

9th, 10th, and 11th districts

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks on northern lakes and rivers
1893; corrected to opening of navigation
1894; corrected to opening of navigation
1895; corrected o opening of navigation
1896; corrected to opening of navigation
1897; corrected to opening of navigation
1898; corrected to opening of navigation
1899; corrected to opening of navigation
1900; corrected to opening of navigation
1901; corrected to opening of navigation
1902; corrected to opening of navigation
1903; corrected to opening of navigation

See, for later issues, C9.13:
Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, Pacific Coast [12th
and 13th districts] 4° and large 8°
[Issued separately up to 1892.]
12th district
Beacons, buoys, stakes, spindles, and other daymarks
1878; corrected to Jan. 1, 1878
Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks

1883; corrected to Oct. 1, 1883
1884; corrected to Oct. 1, 1884
1890; corrected to Oct. 1, 1890

13th district

Beacons, buoys, stakes, spindles, and other day and night-marks
1878; corrected to Jan. 1, 1878

Beacons, buoys, stakes, and other daymarks

1883; corrected to Oct. 1, 1883
1884; corrected to Oct. 1, 1884
1890; corrected to Oct. 1, 1890

12th and 13th districts
Beacons, buoys, and daymarks on Pacific Coast

1892; corrected to Dec. 31, 1892
1893; corrected to Dec. 31, 1893
1894; corrected to Dec. 1, 1894
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T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD—Continued

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks, Pacific Coast [12th
and 13th districts]—Continued

1895; corrected to Dec. 1, 1895
1896; corrected to Dec. 1, 1896
1897; corrected to Dec. 1897
1898; corrected to Dec. 1898
1899 [None issued.]

1900; corrected to Jan. 1, 1900
1901; corrected to Jan. 1, 1901
1902; corrected to Jan. 1, 1902
1903; corrected to Jan. 1, 1903

See, for later issues, C9.14':
Laws and regulations (general)

[Laws, rules, etc., Light House Establishment of United States.]
[Gideon, printer, 1852.] [Tjtle used is cover-title. This is a
compilation including extrdcts from Statutes at large, regula-
tions issued by Light-House Board, and instructions for light
keepers. Later editions of the instructions for light keepers have
been classified under T25.22:]

Laws of United States relating to establishment, support, and manage-
ment of light-houses, light-vessels, monuments, beacons, spin-
dles, buoys, public piers of United States, Aug. 7, 1789-Mar. 3,
1855. Washington, A. O. P. Nicholson, Public Printer, 1855.

Rules, regulations, and general instructions [with circulars, and Laws
relating to light-houses, buoys, beacons, etc.], 1857. Washing-
ton, William A. Harris, printer, 1858.

Light-house laws and appropriations, 1856—69. 1869.

Laws relating to Light-House Service, organization and duties of Light-
House Board, and regulations, instructions, circulars, and general
orders of Light-House Establishment of United States. 1871.

Laws relative to Light-House Establishment, etc. 1871.
Same. 1872. '
Same, 1873-74. [1873.]
Same, 1874-75. [1874.]
Same, passed at 2d session of 43d Congress [1874-75]. [1875.]

Laws relating to acquisition of title to land required for light-house pur-
poses, cession of jurisdiction, and protection of buoys, beacons,
etc. 1875.

Laws relative to Light-House Establishment, passed at 1st session of
44th Congress [1875-76]. [1876.]

Same, 2d session of 44th Congress, 1876-77. [1877.]
Same, 2d session of 45th Congress, 1877-78. [1878.]
Same, 3d session of 45th Congress, 1878-79. [1879.]
Same, 2d session of 46th Congress, 1879-80. [1880.]

Laws and regulations relating to Light-House Establishment of United
States. 1880. (Treas. Dept. doc. 22.)

Same, Amendment of light-house regulations, Mar. 31, 1881. [1881.]

Laws relative to Light-House Establishment passed at 3d session of 46th
Congress, 1880-81. [1881.] (Treas. Dept. doc. 126.)

Same, 1st session of 47th Congress, 1881-82. [1882.] (Treas. Dept.

doc. 317.)

Same [2d session of 47th Congress, 1882-83]. [1883.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 427.)

Same [1st session of 48th Congress, 1883-84]. [1884.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 607.)

Same [2d session of 48th Congress, 1884-85]. [1885.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 693.)
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T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD —Continued

Laws and regulations (general)—Continued

Same, 1st session of 49th Congress, 1885-86. [1886.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 874.)

Same, 2d session of 49th Congress, 1886-87. [1887.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 986.)

Same, 1st session of 51st Congress [corrected to read 50th Congress]
1887-88. [1888.] (Treas. Dept. doc. 1168.)

Same, 2d session of 50th Congress, 1888-89. [1889.] (Treas. Dept.

doc. 1215.)

Same, 1st session of 51st Congress, 1889-90. [1890.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 1354.)

Same, 2d session of 51st Congress, 1890-91. [1891.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 1417.)

Same, 1st session of 52d Congress, 1891-92. [1892.]
Same, 2d session of 52d Congress, 1892-93. [1893.]
Same, 2d session of 53d Congress, 1893-94. [1894.]
Same, 3d session of53d Congress, 1894-95. [1895.]

Same, 1st session of 54th Congress, 1895-96. [1896.] ([Treas. Dept.
doc. 1879.])

Laws and regulations relating to Light-House Establishment. 1896.
(Treas. Dept. doc. 1874.)

Same, amendment to face p. 42. Oct. 21, 1899.
Same, amendment to face p. 43. May 12, 1899.
Same, amendment to face p. 45. Dee. 4, 1900.

Same, amendment to face p. 47. Dec. 14, 1897.
Same, amendment to face p. 53. Dec. 4, 1900. °
Same, amendment to face p. 55. Nov. 13, 1899.
Same, amendment to face p. 61. Oct. 21, 1899.

Laws relative to Light-House Establishment passed at 2d session of 54th
Congress and 1st session of 55th Congress, 1896-97. [1897.]

Same, 2d session of 55th Congress, 1897-98. [1898.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 2030.)

Same, 3d session of 55th Congress, 1898-99. [1899.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 2105.)

Same, 1st session of 56th Congress, 1899-1900. [1900.] (Treas.
Dept. doc. 2180.)

Same, 2d session of 56th Congress, 1900-01. [1901.] (Treas. Dept.

doe. 2219.)

Same, 1st session of 57th Congress, 1901-02. [1902.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 2274.)

Same, 2d session of 57th Congress, 1002-03. [1903.] (Treas. Dept.
doc. 2318.)

See, for later issues, €9.15: and C9.16:

Lights and fog signals, Atlantic and Gulf coasts
82, 4°, and large 8°

Light-houses, beacons, and floating lights of United States

1839, Dec. 1 _

Light-houses, lighted beacons, and floating lights of United States

1858; corrected to Jan. 1, 1858

. 'Li'ght-housea, lighted beacons, and floating lights, Atlantic, Gulf, and

Pacific coasts

1869; corrected to Jan. 1, 1869
1870; corrected to Jan. 1, 1870
1871; corrected to Jan. 1, 1871
1872; corrected to Jan. 1, 1872
1873; corrected to Jan. 1, 1873
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T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD —Continued
Lights and fog signals, Atlantic and Gulf coasts
Continued

Light-houses, lighted beacons, and floating lights, Atlantic, Gulf, and
Pacific coasts—Continued

1874; corrected to Jan. 1, 1874
1875; corrected to Jan. 1, 1875
1876; corrected to Jan. 1, 1876
1877; corrected to Jan. 1, 1877
1878; corrected to Jan. 1, 1878
1880; corrected to Jan. 1, 1880
1882; corrected to Jan. 1, 1882
1884; corrected to Jan. 1, 1884
1885; corrected to Jan. 1, 1885
1889; corrected to Jan. 1, 1889
1890; corrected to Jan. 1, 1890

Lights’ia‘nd fog] signals, Atlantic and Gulf coasts [See, for Pacific Coast,
25.18:
1891; corrected to Jan. 1, 1891
1893; corrected to Jan. 1, 1893
1894 ; corrected to Jan. 1, 1894
1895; corrected to Jan. 1, 1895
1896; corrected to Jan. 1, 1896
1897 ; corrected to June 30, 1897
1898; corrected to June 30, 1898
1899; corrected to June 30, 1899
1900; corrected to June 30, 1900
Same, addenda
1901; corrected to June 30, 1901
1902; corrected to June 30, 1902
1903; corrected to June 30, 1903

See, for later lists, C9.17:

Lights and fog signals, nmnorthern lakes and rivers
and Canada 4° and large 8°

Lights on northern lake and river coasts and Canadian lights

1876; corrected to Jan. 1876
1877; corrected to Jan. 1877

Lights on northern lakes and rivers, and Canadian lights
1887; corrected to opening of navigation
1888; corrected to opening of navigation
1889; corrected to opening of navigation

Lights and fog signals on northern lakes and rivers and Canada

1893; corrected to opening of navigation
1894; corrected to opening of navigation
1895; corrected to opening of navigation
1896; corrected to opening of navigation
1897 [None iasued.ﬁ)

1898; corrected to opening of navigation
1899; corrected to opening of navigation
1900; corrected to opening of navigation
1901; corrected to opening of navigation
1902; corrected to opening of navigation
1903; corrected to opening of navigation

See, for later issues, C9.18:

Lights and fog signals, Pacific Coast and British
Columbia large 8°

1894 ; corrected to Jan. 1, 1894
1895; corrected to Jan. 1, 1895
1896; corrected to Jan. 1, 1896
1897; corrected to Apr. 1, 1897
1898; corrected to June 30, 1898
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ma.ss:ll.l)eaﬂon_ . Te2s5. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD - Continued
T25.18: | Lights and fog signals, Pacific Coa.st and British
ar 1899; corrected to Feb. 1, 1899
1900; corrected to Feb. 1, 1900
1901 ; corrected to Feb. 1, 1901
1902; corrected to Feb. 1, 1902
1903; corrected to Feb. 1, 1903
: See, for later issues, C9.19:
T25.19: | Notice to mariners {°and 4°
(da‘te) 1891, no. 1o 1891, no. 56 * 1891, no. 111 1892, no. 24
_ NO.VE.On T o no. 112 no. 25
. no.' v g.ox no.: H58 * no. 113 no. 26
| no.=%“ 4.0 no. 59 * no. 114 no. #27
NO0.C% 5% no. 60 * no. 115 no. 28
Nno. X g no.**gl- % no. 116 no. 29
N0.C% 7. 1O 25021 no. 117 no. 30
no.Ut 8. no. 63 * no. 118 no. 31
no. Y 9.0k no. 64 * no. 119 no. 32
no. 10 * no.’ ‘65 ‘* no. 120 no. 33
no. w4 .oe no. 66 * no. 121 no. 34
no. 12 * no. 67 * no. 122 no. 35
no. g% no. 68 % no. 123 no. 36
no.~'14. % no. 69 * no. 124 no. 87
no. 15 % no. 70 * no. 125 nol iss
no. 16 * no. 71 ' * no. 126 no. 39
no. Sy NOo. 72 % no. 127 no. 40
No.UHES NOo.~ 73 * no. 128 no. 41
no.''f9 = Nno. 74 %* no. 129 no. 42
noSvZ0 = no.” “75'%* no. 130 no. 43
no. 21 '* no."'76'%* no. 131 no. 44
nol 2 no 7T * no. 132 no. 45
o123 (= no.' 78'%* no. 133 no. 46
no. 24 '* no. 79 * no. 134 no. 47
no.> 25 no. 80 * no. 135 no. 48
Nno." 26 no. 81 * no. 136 no. 49
no 7o Nno. *82 % o I87 no. 50
no. 28 % no. 83 * no. 138 no. 51
no.' ‘29 0. no. 84 no. 139 no. 52
no 8 pos no. 85 no. 140 no. 53
nokig]-om no. 86 no. 141 no. 54
no. —82* NOY 5T no. 142 no. 55
no.! =33 % no. 88 1892, no. 1 no. 56
no.; -34 = no. 89 NoLY 2 no. 57
noL =85 no. 90 nose 3 no. 58
no. 36 * no. 91 no. 4 no. 59
noY =370 no. 92 no2= b no. 60
noY=38 % no. 93 nol~a no. -6l
Nno. -39 o. no. 94 noX= T no. 62
no. 40 * no. 95 6 L0 Dyl L no. 63
no. 41 * no. 96 noz- 9 no. 64
no. <420 no. 97 no. 10 no. 65
no. 43 % no. 98 no. 11 no. 66
no. 44 * no. 99 no:--12 no. 67
noL 45 O no. 100 no. 13 no. 68
no. 46 * no. 101 no. 14 no. 69
no. 47 * no. 102 no. 15 no. 70
no. 48 * no. 103 no. 16 Nnol 7L
no. 49 * no. 104 NoS AT no: 72
nos 50 * no. 105 no 18 no. 73
no. ‘81 * no. 106 no. 19 no. 74
no.’:H2 ox no. 107 no. 20 no. 75
no. 53 * no. 108 no., 21 no. 76
no. H4 * no. 109 y (1 Felgir’ ' no. 77
no. 55 % no. 110 Nno.-"" 23 no. 78
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Clmm'catlon T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD- —Continued
T25.19: | Notice to mariners—Continued

(date) | 1892 no. 79 1893, no. 16 1893, no. 80 1893, no. 144
no. 80 no. 17 no. 81 no. 145
no. 81 no. 18 no. 82 no. 146
no. 82 no. 19 no. 83 1894, no. 1
no. 83 no. 20 no. 84 oY ==
no. 84 no. 21 no. 85 no. 3
no. 85 no. 22 no. 86 no. 4
no. 86 no. 23 no. 87 no. S
no. 87 no. 24 no. 88 no. 6
no. 88 no. 25 no. 89 no. I f
no. 89 no. 26 - no. 90 no. 8
no. 90 no. 27 no. 91 no. 9
no. 91 no. 28 no. 92 no. 10
no. 92 no. 29 no. 93 no. 11
no. 93 no. 30 no. 94 no. 12
no. 94 no. 31 no. 95 no. 13
no. 95 no. 32 no. 96 no: = 14
no. 96 no. 33 no. 97 no. 15
no. 97 no. 34 no. 98 no. 16
no. 98 .No. .:35 no. 99 no. 17
no. 99 no. 36 no. 100 no. 18
no. 100 no. 37 no. 101 no. 19
no. 101 no. 38 no. 102 no. 20
no. 102 no. 39 no. 103 no. 21
no. 103 no. 40 no. 104 no. 22
no. 104 no. 41 no. 105 no:23
no. 105 no. 42 no. 106 no. 24
no. 106, no. 43 no. 107 no. 25
no. 107 no. 44 no. 108 no. 26
no. 108 no. 45 no. 109 no. 27
no. 109 no. 46 no. 110 no. 28
no. 110 no. 47 no. 111 no. 29
no. 111 no. 48 no. 112 no. 30
no. 112 no. 49 no. 113 no. 31
no. 113 no. 50 no. 114 no. "32
no. 114 no. 51 no. 115 no. 33
no. 115 no. 52 no. 116 no. 34
no. 116 no. 53 no. 117 no. 35
no. 117 no. 54 no. 118 no. 36
no. 118 no. 55 no. 119 no. - 37
no. 119 no. 56 no. 120 no. 38
no. 120 N0 07 no. 121 no. 39
no. 121 no. 5H8 no. 122 no. 40
no. 122 no. 59 no. 123 no. 41
no. 123 no. 60 no. 124 no. 42
no. 124 no. 61 no. 125 no. 43
no. 125 no. 62 no. 126 no. 44
no. 126 no. 63 no. 127 no. 45
no. 127 no. 64 no. 128 no. 46
1893, no. 1 no. 65 no. 129 no. 47
NOAT & no. 66 no. 130 no. 48
no. 3 no. 67 no. 131 no. 49
no. 4 no. 68 no. 132 no. 50
no. b no. 69 no. 133 no. 51
no. 6 no. 70 no. 134 no. 52
N0 . 7T no. 71 no. 135 no. by
DO .8 no. 72 no. 136 no. 54
no. 9 no.; S no. 137 no. 55
no. 10 no. 74 no. 138 no. 56
no. 11 no. 75 no. 139 no. 57
no. 12 no. 76 no. 140 no. 58
no. 13 no. 77 no. 141 no. 59
no. 14 no. 78 no. 142 no. 60
no...-156 no. 79 no. 143 no. 61




Classification
no.

T25.19:

(date)

Notice

1894, no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

no. 100
no. 101
no. 102
no. 103
no. 104
no. 105
no. 106
no. 107
no. 108
no. 109
no. 110
no. 111
no. 112
no. 113
no. 114
no. 116
no. 116
no. 117
no. 118
no. 119
no. 120
no. 121
no. 122
no. 123
no. 124
no. 125
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LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD —Continued

to mariners—Continued

1894,

1895,

no. 126
no. 127
no. 128
no. 129
no. 130
no. 131
no. 132
no. 133
no. 134
no. 135
no. 136
no. 137
no. 138
no. 139
no. 140
no. 141
no. 142
no. 143
no. 144
no. 145
no. 146
no. 147
no. 148
no. 149
no. 150
no. 151
no. 152
no. 153
no. 154
no. 155
no. 156
no. 157
no. 158
no. 159
no. 160
no. 161
no. 162
no. 163
no. 164

1895, no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

no. =

no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

1895, no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

no. 149

no.
no.

150
151



Classification
no.

T25.19:
(date)
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T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD Continued

Notice to mariners—Continued

1895, no. 1562 1896, no. 32 1896, no. 96 1896, no.
no. 153 no: TI no. 97 no.
no. 154 no. 34 no. 98 no.
no. 155 no. 85 no. 99 no.
no. 156 no. 36 no. 100 no.
no. 157 no. 9A no. 101 no.
no. 158 no. 38 no. 102 no.
no. 159 no. 39 no. 103 no.
no. 160 no. 40 no. 104 no.
no. 161 no. 41 no. 105 no.
no. 162 no. 42 no. 106 no.
no. 163 no. 43 no. 107 no.
no. 164 no. 44 no. 108 no
no. 165 no. 45 no. 109 no.
no. 166 no. 46 no. 110 no
no. 167 no. 47 no. 111 no.
no. 168 no. 48 no. 112 no.
no. 169 no. 49 no. 1S no
no. 170 no. H0 no. 114 no
no. 171 no. 5l no. 115 no.
no. 172 no. 52 no. 116 no.
no. 173 no. 53 no. 117 no
no. 174 no. 54 no. 118 no
no. 175 no. 55 no. 119 no.
no. 176 no. 56 b no. 120 no.
no. 177 no. &7 no. 121 no
no. 178 no. 58 no. 122 no.
no. 179 no. 589 no. 123. no.
no. 180 no. 60 no. 124 no
no. 181 no. 61 no. 125 no.
no. 182 no. 62 no. 126 1897, no.
no. 183 no. 63 no. 127 no.
no. 184 no. 64 no. 128 no.

1896, no. 1 no. 65 no. 129 no.
no. &2 no. 66 no. 130 no.
no. 3 no. 67 no. 131 no.
no. 4 no. 68 no. 132 no.
no. 5] no. 69 no. 133 no.
no.' $6 no. 70 no. 134 no.*
no. 7 no. 71 no. 135 no.
no. k8 no. %2 no. 136 no.
no. 9 no. ¥3 no. 137 no.
no. 10 no. 74 i no. 138 no.
no. 11 no. &5 no. 139 no.
no. 12 no. 76 no. 140 no.
no. 13 no. 97 no. 141 no.
no. 14 no. 78 no. 142 no.
no. 15 no. 79 no. 143 no.
no. 96 no. 80 no. 144 no.
no. 17 no. 81 no. 145 no.
no. 18 no. 82 no. 146 no.
no. 19 no. 83 no. 147 no.
no. 20 no. 84 no. 148 no.
no. 21 no. 85 no. 149 no.
no. 22 no. 86 no. 150 no.
no. 23 no. 87 no. 151 no.
no. 24 no. 88 no. 152 no.
no. 25 no. 89 no. 153 no.
no. 26 no. 90 no. 154 no.
no. 27 no. 91 no. 155 no.
no. 28 no. 92 no. 156 no.
no. 29 no. 93 no. 157 no.
no. 30 no. 94 no. 158 no.
no. 31 no. 95 no. 159 no.

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

. 172

173

. 174

175
176

g
. 178

179
180

. 181
. 182

183
184

. 185

186

d
o
~]

. 188

P
o0
Do -0

DN U
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clm:&eatlon T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD—Continued
T25.19: | Notice to mariners—Continued

(date) | 1897, no. 35 1897, no. 99 1897, no. 163 1898, no. 47
no. 36 no. 100 no. 164 no. 48
no.537 no. 101 no. 165 no. 49

no. 38 no. 102 no. 166 no. 50

no. 39 no. 103 no. 167 no:. bk

no. 40 no. 104 no. 168 no. 52

no. 41 no. 105 no. 169 no. 53

no. 42 no. 106 no. 170 no. 54

no. 43 " no. 107 no. 171 no. 55

no. 44 no. 108 no. 172 no. 56

no. 45 no. 109 no. 173 no. 57

no. 46 no. 110 no. 174 no. 58

no. 47 no. 111 no. 175 no. H9

no. 48 no. 112 no. 176 no. 60

no. 49 no. 113 no. 177 no. 61

no. 50 no. 114 no. 178 no. 62

| no. 51 no. 115 no. 179 no. 63
1 no. 52 no. 116 no. 180 no. 64
i no. 53 no. 117 1898, no. 1 no. 65
| no. 54 no. 118 no.Ot2 no. 66
no. 55 no. 119 no. 3 no. 67

l no. 56 no. 120 no. 4 no. 68
i no. 57 no. 121 no. 5 no. 69
| no. 58 no. 122 no. 6 no. 70
| no. 59 no. 123 no. 47 no. 71
no. 60 no. 124 no. 8 no. 12

no. 61 no. 125 no. 9 no. 73

no. 62 no. 126 no. 10 no. 74

no. 63 no. 127 no. 11 no. 75

no. 64 no. 128 o El2. no. 76

no. 65 no. 129 no. 13 no. 77

no. 66 no. 130 no. 14 no. 78

no. 67 no. 131 no kS no. 79

no. 68 no. 132 no. 16 no. 80

no. 69 no. 133 no. 17 no. 81

no. 70 no. 134 no. 18 no. 82

no. 71 no. 135 no. ‘19 no. 83

| no. 72 no. 136 no. 20 no. 84
' no. 73 no. 137 no. 21 no. 85
no. 74 no. 138 no. 22 no. 86

no. 75 no. 139 no. 23 no. 87

no. 76. no. 140 no. 24 no. 88

no. 77 no. 141 NoSe25 no. 89

| no. 78 no. 142 no. 26 no. 90
no. 79 no. 143 no. 27 no. 91

no. 80 no. 144 no. 28 no. 92

no. 81 no. 145 noicZo no. 93

no. 82 no. 146 no. 30 no. 94

no. 83 no. 147 no. 31 no. 95

no. 84 no. 148 no. 32 no. 96

no. 85 no. 149 no. 33 no. 97

no. 86 no. 150 no. 34 no. 98

no. 87 no. 151 no. 35 no. 99

no. 88 no. 152 no. 36 no. 100

no. 89 no. 153 no. 37 no. 101

no. 90 - no. 154 no. 38 no. 102

no. 91 no. 155 no. 39 no. 103

no. 92 no. 156 no. 40 no. 104

no. 93 no. 157 no. 41 no. 105

no. 9%4 no. 158 no. 42 no. 106

no. 95 no. 159 no. 43 no. 107

no. 96 no. 160 no. 44 no. 108

no. 97 no. 161 no. 45 no. 109

no. 98 no. 162 no. 46 no. 110




Classification
no.

T25.19:
(date)

T25.

18938, no. 111
no. 112
no. 113
no. 114
no. 115
no. 116
no. 117
no. 118
no. 119
no. 120
no. 121
no. 122
no. 123
no. 124
no. 125
no. 126
no. 127
no. 128
no. 129
no. 130
no. 131
no. 132
no. 133
no. 134
no. 135
no. 136
no. 137
no. 138
no. 139
no. 140
no. 141
no. 142
no. 143
no. 144
no. 145
no. 146
no. 147
no. 148
no. 149
no. 150
no. 151
no. 152
no. 153

no. 154

no. 155
no. 156
no. 157
no. 158
no. 159
no. 160
no. 161
no. 162
no. 163
no. 164
no. 165
no. 166
no. 167
no. 168
no. 169
no. 170
no. 171
no. 172
no. 173
no. 174
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LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD  Continued

Notice to mariners—Continued

no. 175
no. 176
no. 177
no. 178
no. 179
no. 180
no. 181
no. 182
no. 183

1898,

1899,

no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.,
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no,

53
54
595

1899, no. 56
no. 57
no. 58
no. 59
no. 60
no. 61
no. ! 62
no.<163
no.; 64
no. 65
no. 66
no. 67
no. 68
no. 69
no. 70
no. 71
no. .72
noL73
no. 74
no. .75
no. 76
no. 77
no. 78
no. 79
no. 80
no. 81
no. 82
no. 83
no. 84
no. 85
no. 86
no. 87
no. 88
no. 89
no. 90
no: 91
no. 92
no: 93
no. 94
no:! 795
no. 96
no. 97
no. 98
no. 99
no. 100
no. 101
no. 102
no. 103
no. 104
no. 105
no. 106
no. 107
no. 108
no. 109
no. 110
no. 111
no. 112
nadl3
no. 114
no. 115
no. 116
no. 117
no. 118
no. 119

1899, no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183



Classification
no.

82452°—11

T25.

no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

1900, no.

no.
no.

184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244

'

2

3

71
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LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD Continued

T25.19: | Notice to mariners-—Continued
(date) | 1899, no.

1900, no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

1900, no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
710.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

1900, no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
1ral
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195



Classification
no.

T25.19:
(date)

1901,

T25.

no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
ne.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

1
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Notice to mariners—Continued

1900, no. 196
no. 197
no. 198
no. 199
no. 200
no. 201
no. 202
no. 203
no. 204
no. 205
no. 206
no. 207
no. 208
no. 209

1901, no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no,
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65-

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
oy
112
113
114

1901, no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

115
116
45
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

no. 170

no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

1901, no. 179

1902,

no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.
no.

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

oy
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
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Clasag)catlon T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD —Continued
T25.19: | Notice to mariners—Continued
(date) | 1902, no. 44 1902, no. 90 1902, no. 136 1903, no. 22
no. 45 no. 91 no. 137 no. 23
no. 46 no. 92 no. 138 no. 24
no. 47 no. 93 no. 139 no. 25
no. 48 no. 94 no. 140 no. 26
no. 49 no. 95 no. 141 ne.. 27
no. 50 no. 96 no. 142 no. 28
no. 51 no. 97 no. 143 no. 29
no. 52 no. 98 no. 144 no. 30
no. 53 no. 99 no. 145 no. 31
no. 54 no. 100 no. 146 no. 32
no. 55 no. 101 no. 147 no. 33
no. 56 no. 102 no. 148 no. 34
no. 57 no. 103 no. 149 no. 35
no. 58 no. 104 no. 150 no. 36
no. 59 no. 105 no. 151 no. 37
no. 60 no. 106 no. 152 no. 38
no. 61 no. 107 no. 153 no. 39
no. 62 no. 108 no. 154 no. 40
no. 63 no. 109 no. 155 no. 41
no. 64 no. 110 no. 156 no. 42
no. 65 no. 111 no. 157 no. 43
no. 66 no. 112 no. 158 no. 44
no. 67 no. 113 no. 159 no. 45
no. 68 no. 114 no. 160 no. 46
no. 69 no. 115 1908, n0; _ 1 no. 47
no. 70 no. 116 RO no. 48
no. 71 no. 117 no. 3 no. 49
no.-. ‘72 no. 118 BO.. 4 no. 50
ne: (S no. 119 no. B no. 51
no. 74 no. 120 no. - -8 no. 52
no. 75 no. 121 nos Y no. 53
no. 76 no. 122 no: - 8 no. 54
no. 77 no. 1238 no. 9 no. 55
no. 78 no. 124 no. 10 no. 56
no. 79 no. 125 no. 11 no. 57
no. 80 no. 126 no. 12 no. 58
no. 81 no. 127 no. 13 no. 59
no. 82 no. 128 no. 14 no. 60
no. 83 no. 129 no. 1585 no. 61
no. 84 no. 130 no. 16 no. 62
no. 85 no. 131 no. 17 no. 63
no. 826 no. 132 no. 18 no. 64
no. 87 no. 133 no. 19 no. 65
no. 88 no. 134 no. 20 no. 66
no. 89 no. 135 no. 21 no. 67
See, for later issues, C9.20:
T25.20:  Post lights on western rivers [14th, 15th, and 16th
(date) districts] 4° and narrow 16°
Beacon-lights on western rivers [14th, 15th, and 16th districts]
1888; corrected to June 1, 1888
Post lights on western rivers [14th, 15th, and 16th districts]
1893; corrected to Sept. 1, 1893
1894; corrected to Sept. 1, 1894
1895; corrected to Sept. 1, 1895
1896; corrected to Sept. 1, 1896
1897; corrected to Sept. 1, 1897
1898; corrected to Sept. 1, 1898
1899; corrected to Sept. 1, 1899
1900; corrected to Sept. 1, 1900
1901; corrected to Sept. 1, 1901
1902; corrected to Sept. 1, 1902
See, for later issues, C9.21:



Classification
no.

T25.21:
(CT)
T25.22:

856
858
862
870

871
881
902

T25.23:
(date)

T25.24 :
Un3

1124

T25. LIGHT-HOUSE BOARD-—Continued

Specifications
See, for issues since July 1, 1903, C9.22:
Instructions to light keepers

[It is not certainly known when or under what title the 1st edition of these instruc-
tions was printed; but presumably those issued in 1852 and included in Laws,
rules, ete., Light House Establishment of United States (T25.15:852) may have
formed the 1st edition.]

Instructions and directions to light-house and light-vessel keepers of
United States. 2d edition. 1856. *

Same. 3d edition. 1858. *
Same. 4th edition. 1862.

Instructions and directions to guide light-house keepers and others
belonging to Light-House Establishment. 5th edition. Jan. 1,
1870.

Instructions and directions to light keepers. 6th edition. Sept. 1871.

Instructions to light keepers. July, 1881. 4° (Treas. Dept. doc. 151.)

Instructions to light-keepers and masters of light-house vessels. 1902.
4° (Treas. Dept. doc. —.)

Beacons, buoys, and daymarks in 3d subdistrict
embracing Porto Rico and adjacent islands
1902; corrected to Feb. 1, 1902
Same; corrected to Nov. 1, 1902
1903 [None issued.]
See, for later issues, C9.24:

Rules and regulations (miscellaneous)

Uniforms. Regulations governing uniforms of officers and men of Light-
House Service. 1893.

See, for later issues, C9.25:

T26. LOANS AND CURRENCY DIVISION

[A Division of Loans and a Division of Currency were authorized by act alj?roved Mar. 3, 1875 (Stat. L.. v.
ug

18, )p:i 3908), and were consolidated the following year by act approved
149).

T26.1:
(date)
T26.2:
B64?

B642
M74
T26.3:
(nos.)
T26.4:
(nos.)

T26.5:
(date)

. 15, 1876 (Stat. L. v. 19, p.

Annual reports
[None issued.]
General publications

Bonds. Regulations of Treasury Department in relation to United
States bonds. 1896.

Same. 1904.
Money. Volume of money in circulation. 1891.
Bulletins
[None issued.]
Circulars

[Circulars relating to the work of this division are issued in the series of Treasury
Department circulars; see certain issues under T1.4:]

Circulation statement varioussizes [Monthly.]
Statement showing amounts of ;c;lold and silver coins and certificates

[ete.] in circulation 4° and f°
1889, Jan. 1889, June 1889, Nov. 1890, ﬁpr.
Feb. July Dec. ay
Mar. Aug. 1890, Jan. June
i’&ﬁpr. Sept. Feb. July
ay Oct, Mar, Aug.



